RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR TO ISSUE A STANDING ORDER TO APPROVE AN INTERIM CLINICAL GUIDANCE PROTOCOL ALLOWING FOR THE UTILIZATION OF CDC'S INTERIM CLINICAL CONSIDERATIONS OR GUIDELINES IN THE ABSENCE OF STANDING ORDERS FOR VACCINE ADMINISTRATION

- **WHEREAS**, the Advisory Committee of Immunization Practices provides immunization updates which include immunization recommendations for new and existing vaccines and vaccine practices;
- **WHEREAS**, the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) posts updated recommendations as Interim Clinical Considerations or Guidelines;
- **WHEREAS**, the issuance of Interim Clinical Considerations or Guidelines oftentimes renders CDC's current vaccination standing orders obsolete;
- **WHEREAS**, CDC is sometimes delayed in updating their standing orders based on the Interim Clinical Considerations or Guidelines;
- **WHEREAS**, to ensure continuity of vaccination services, Franklin County Public Health's (FCPH) Medical Director would review and sign these Interim Clinical Considerations or Guidelines; and
- **WHEREAS**, allowing immunizations to continue to be administered without interruption due to the delay in release of CDC standing orders.

Resolution 23-168 Page 2 October 10th, 2023

Now, therefore	e, upon motion of Board Member	, seconded
by Board Member	;	

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Board of Health authorizes the Medical Director to issue a standing order to approve an interim clinical guidance protocol allowing for the utilization of CDC's interim clinical considerations or guidance in the absence of standing orders for vaccine administration.
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-168 Page 3 October 10th, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health